Recordation

01-23-2001



U.S.

:S

ademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

10.61

101591028

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Holmes Products, Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Holmes Group, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)Yes X_No	Street Address: 233 Fortune Boulevard			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Milford State: MA Zip: 01757			
Security Agreement X Change of Name				
Other	Additional names(s) & address(es)?Yes _X_ No			
Execution Date: November 23, 1999				
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached:	B. Patent No.(s): Des. 433,117			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
6900 Jericho Turnpike 0.782/2001 MTHP11 00000049 DES433117	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>			
Syosset, New York 11791				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Justin K. Holmes	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $\frac{1}{2/28/2000}$			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover-sheet, attachments, ar	Signature S Date			

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2768914

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

С

M R.A.

P.C.

WeIordan A.	Kahn	*I	resident / अपन्सर स्टाउनिस
and Donald H. Sie	egel		, *Clerk / Massichene Seder
			, CIEIX / ABSELLARS PRA
Holmes Produ	icts Corp.		
-	(Exact na	me of corporation)	
e South 233 Fortu	Exact nations (Exact nations Exact nations (Exact nations Exact nations Exact nations (Street address of confident affecting articles num	chusetts	
15 5 10100	(Street address of co	reporation in Massachus	reits)
A CO			
certify that these Articles of	[Amendment affecting articles num	bered:	
	_		
Articl	e 1 (Number those articles 1, 2		
	(Number those articles 1, 2	2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being	amended)
of the Articles of Organizati	on were duly adopted at a meeting	held on <u>November 3</u>	, 19_ <u>99</u> , by vote of:
10,200,815 shares of	Common Stock	of 10,200,815	shares outstanding.
	(type, class & series, if any)		
shares of	(type, class & series, if any)	oر	shares outstanding, and
	(type, class a series, if ally)		
shares of		of	shares outstanding.
	(type, class & series, if any)	•	<u></u>
lan			. 9
	feach type, class or series outstandi মেলিক সংক্রেকের মধ্যেত স্বর্গতিস্থান কর্ম		
	ፇዜጜፚሲለብ፧፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፠ዄኇጜፙጟፙቜፙፙዄኯፚዹዾዸ ፞፠ዄፚጜዄፙፙፚፚፚፚፚ	(DECONNOCHE NEXE DESERTE	NE STORE WIN WASSEN
•	•		
-	-		•
*Delete the inapplicable words.	**Delete the inapplicable clause.		
For amendments adopted pursua For amendments adopted pursua	int to Chapter 156B, Section 70.		
Note: If the space provided under	er any article or item on this form is in	sufficient, additions shall be	e set forth on one side

made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOU	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS				
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		
Common:		Common:				
Preferred:	<u> </u>	Preferred:				

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOU	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS				
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		
Common:		Common:				
Preferred:		Preferred:				

	RESOLVED:	To	change-	the	name	of	the	corporation	to:	The	Hölmes	Group,	Inc.
						-	•						
												٠.	
												•	
The foregoing	mendment(s) u	vill he	ecome elTer	rt iv e u	vhen th	ora A	rticla	s of Amendment	es files	in acc	ordonce w	th Cenera	1
Laws, Chapter	156B, Section 6	unle:	ss these art	ticles s	specify,	in ac	cord	ance with the votent the amendment	e adop	ting the	amendme	nt, a lates	-
date.			•		•								
Later effective of	date:		···			- -							
SIGNED UNDE	R THE PENALTI	ES OF	PERJURY	, this .	23	rd	_day o	November	er		1	99	
0 1	<u>.</u>					•					• • •		
Jordan A.	Kalmi MA	7				·				*Pre	sident /ಸ)	DES TIMES	6)4 1 C
										•	*Clerk /xxx	is)cometes	ezk.
Donald H. *Delete the inappli	Siegel cable words											•	

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

The color concern the p	vithin Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee ir
	_
the amount of 5	having been paid, said articles are deemed
to have been filed wit	h me thisday of
19	
Effective date:	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	William R. Pappalardo, Legal Assist Posternak, Blankstein & Lund, LLP
	100 Charles River Plaza
	Boston, MA 02114
	(617) 973-6100

Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.

5. Change of address for patent maintenance fees

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 1 of 3)

		**		
6.	Paymen	t	of	fee

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper

is attached.

Reg. No.: 42,666

Tel. No.: (516) 822-3550

Customer No.:

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Justin K. Holmes

(type or print name of practitioner) Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike

P.O. Address

Syosset, New York 11791

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

20231 on December 28:200

Man 12128100 Hothlank

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 2 of 3)

FORM 16-12

16-60

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
29/115,012	12/06/99	9	12/06/99	D10426	0743
				1	

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

RECORDED: 01/02/2001

☐ Cop(ies) of the Assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk(*) is(are) being submitted herewith.

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 3 of 3)